MUNICIPAL OFFICERS ELECTORAL BOARD FOR THE VILLAGE OF LYNWOOD

OPEN MEETINGS ACT PUBLIC NOTICE/LEGAL NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Municipal Officers Electoral Board for the Village of Lynwood ("Board"), for the hearing and passing upon of Objections to the Nomination Papers of **Kirk D. Marshall**, **Candidate for Trustee of the Village of Lynwood**, will hold a meeting of the Board, which is required by law to meet and pass upon objections to nomination papers of candidates in the Village of Lynwood to be voted for at the Consolidated Primary Election to be held on February 23, 2021.

The Board shall convene meet on **Wednesday**, **December 16**, **2020**, **at 2:00 p.m.** in the Village Hall of the Village of Lynwood, 21460 Lincoln Highway, Lynwood, Illinois, 60411, and via Remote, "Zoom" Conference, for the purpose of hearing and passing upon of Objections to the Nomination Papers of **Kirk D. Marshall**, **Candidate for Trustee of the Village of Lynwood**, for the February 23, 2021 Consolidated Primary Election.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Proceedings on Objections, Hearing, and any arguments: *Copeland-Lilly v. Marshall*, 2020 LMOEB-04
- 4. Deliberations and possible decision on Objector's Petition
- 5. Recess or adjourn

PLEASE BE ADVISED that physical attendance will be limited to no more than Ten (10) persons at a given point in time and shall be subject to social distancing guidelines and restrictions. Proper face coverings will also be required at all times. Social distancing and guidelines, restrictions, and face covering requirements are pursuant to those issued by the CDC and the Illinois Department of Health in addition to Illinois Gubernatorial Disaster Proclamation (latest dated November 13, 2020) and Executive Order 2020-73, which implements "Tier 3 Mitigations" to the entire State of Illinois, and any other applicable orders or laws, as amended. Any amendments or changes to said requirements shall be incorporated and adhered to for the purposes of conducting these proceedings. The public may alternatively attend the meeting remotely, via Zoom as follows:

Zoom Information:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87643454736?pwd=VU9tdUduTHdHS2NLc1NRTmtodk9UQT09

Meeting ID: 876 4345 4736 Passcode: 037007

One tap mobile

+13126266799,,87643454736#,,,,,0#,,037007# US (Chicago) +13017158592,,87643454736#,,,,,0#,,037007# US (Washington D.C)

/s/Ross D. Secler, Electoral Board Attorney

Posted on December 9, 2020

Village of Lynwood Municipal Officers Electoral Board